PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4445576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORINNE E. LIPSCOMB	02/15/2017
MARY M. CARUSO DAILEY	03/01/2017
JONATHAN E. JANOSKI	06/05/2017
ANTHONY F. SCHULTZ	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15533398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

651-733-1500 Phone:

Email: tlemke2@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75855US009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. LEMKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Teri M. Lemke/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_75855US009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042611 FRAME: 0911

504398879

source=Assignment_75855US009#page2.tif source=Assignment_75855US009#page3.tif source=Assignment_75855US009#page4.tif

Case No:

75855US009

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	ACRYLIC P	OLYVINYL ACETAL FILMS, C ARTIC		ON, AND HEAT BONDABLE
The	specification of wh	nich:		
	is attached hereto) ;		
	was filed on as United States	Application No.		
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	CT International Application No. December 7, 2015		PCT/US2015/064219
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by m	(6 :
		that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declara	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M (assi) cont to term all L then own inter part have cone that and cour I do gran	COMPANY, and a gns, the entire righ tinuation (in whole ne or made jointly interest Patent, reex eto (including the rimational conventional conventional pon the said investible apponding the rimation any further agree for maderation any further may be deemed not interest as aforese intries; and	corporation of Delaware, having its protection, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improvoloyment with 3M COMPANY and any caminations, reissues, or extensions the fight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign approved the part), renewal, reexamination, restion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been this assignment and transfer not been myself and for my heirs, executors, and the example and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and request the Commissioner of Patents and applications, to said 3M Innoversal and request the Commissioner of Patents and applications, to said 3M Innoversal and request the Commissioner of Patents and applications, to said 3M Innoversal and request the Commissioner of Patents and Republications and request the Commissioner of Patents and Republications and request the Commissioner of Patents and Republications and Republicationer of Patents and Republicatione	rincipal office a invention and and to any and vernent is mad vof its existing hereof, of the tomosphications to verbeen or may be held and enjornmade; and administrato cuments, and sacrs, assigns vatent, Utility Nates to issue a	ES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made e during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and Inited States of America and countries foreign rentors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in yed as fully and exclusively as they would res, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, lodels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all nominees, fully to secure its right, title, lodels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all secure its right, and all Letters Patent which may be a Company, as the assignee of the entire right.
Lec	gal Name of Invent	tor.	ainne an	
•	orinne E. Lipsc			
inv	entor's Signature.		Date:	
	Cours	Tysionl	A.	15/17

Case No:

75855US009

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	ACRYLIC P	OLYVINYL ACETAL FIL M S, O ARTIC		TON, AND HEAT BONDABLE	
The	specification of wh	nich:			
	is attached hereto	o;			
	was filed on as United States	Application No.			
\boxtimes	is identified as PO filed on	CT International Application No. December 7, 2015		PCT/US2015/064219	
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.	
fine In acand 3M (assi) cont by n term all L ther cont inter cont	or imprisonment of ddition, for good at do hereby assign COMPANY, and a gns, the entire rightinuation (in whole ne or made jointly enters Patent, reexeto (including the remational conventionation (in whole upon the said investionation)	of not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable corporation of Delaware, having its port, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improvolongment with 3M COMPANY and any caminations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign a ons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, resention or improvements thereon, to be	which is acknown of PROPERT or incipal office invention and and to any and vernent is may of its existing hereof, of the Models, or inpplications to been or magissue, or other held and enjoy.	owledged, I have agreed to assign and trans TES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any a United States of America and countries fore eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in it which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in goved as fully and exclusively as they would	fer of d de nd
I do cons that and cour I do grar	further agree for n sideration any furth may be deemed n interest as aforesa ntries; and hereby authorize	ner applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succe aid and to obtain or maintain Letters F and request the Commissioner of Pat- ne said applications, to said 3M Innove	d administrate ocuments, and essors, assign Patent, Utility ents to issue	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right.	all
1	gal Name of Inven				
ļ.,	ary M. Caruso rentor's Signature:	naney	Date:		
1		Camso Dailey		-2017	

Case No:

75855US009

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	ACRYLIC P	OLYVINYL ACETAL FILMS, C ARTIC		TON, AND HEAT BONDABLE	
The	specification of wh	nich:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	is attached hereto	o;			
	was filed on as United States	Application No.			
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. December 7, 2015		PCT/US2015/064219	
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.	
fine of and and assignment on the control of the co	or imprisonment of ddition, for good and do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a gns, the entire righ inuation (in whole enters Patent, reex eto (including the rimame and to claim national conventionation (in whole eupon the said investional conventional con	f not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable corporation of Delaware, having its pit, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improviousment with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions the ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign alons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, re	which is acknown of PROPERT or incipal office invention and and to any and wement is may of its existing hereof, of the Models, or Ir pplications to been or magissue, or other held and enjections to the held and enjections are the held and enjections to the held and enjections are the held	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfies COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or id all improvements in the said invention made during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any a United States of America and countries forewentors' Certificates in foreign countries in it which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would	sfer of d de and eigr ts
cons that and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and do ecessary by said Company, its succe	cuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully ma is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, titl Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and	e,
gran	hereby authorize a ted upon any of the and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innova	ents to issue a ative Propertion	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire r	ight
Leg	jal Name of Invent	or: 、	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~]
Jo	nathan E. Jano	oski			1
Inve	entor's Signature:	TeMi)	Date: (7 – 5	2017	

Case No:

75855US009

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ACRYLIC PO	DLYVINYL ACETAL FILMS, (ARTIC		N, AND HEAT BONDABLE
The specification of whi	ch:	***************************************	
is attached hereto;			
was filed on as United States A	pplication No.		
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. December 7, 2015		PCT/US2015/064219
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to	be made by me) .
In addition, for good and and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a classigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly was termination of, my emplall Letters Patent, reexathereto (including the rigown name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole opart upon the said inversal	not more than 5 years, or both divaluable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its pertite, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improperations, reissues, or extensions to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign and set treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, respectively.	which is acknow /E PROPERTIE principal office at invention and a and to any and a evement is made y of its existing of thereof, of the U / Models, or Inventions to wall poplications to wall re been or may leissue, or other a held and enjoy	ledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer S COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and pplication, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and nited States of America and countries foreign entors' Certificates in foreign countries in its nich such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in red as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any further that may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and do cessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and to essors, assigns,	s, to execute and deliver without further o perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, odels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	said applications, to said 3M Innov		y and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Invento	11°.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Anthony F. Schul			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
andhour Id	l.L.	05/04/	2017

PATENT REEL: 042611 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/06/2017